FORM PTO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06 Copyright 19 TM05/REV0

Tab sett

REC(



Docket No.:

1488-A

10-16-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

TR

101319922		1	7	T	,
ks: Please record the attache	d original	documents	or	copy th	ereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ENVISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION			
10-16-07)	Name: <u>HEVUN DIVERSIFIED CORPORATION</u>		
10 10	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 889		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
☑ Corporation-State Ohio	City: Canfield State: OH ZIP: 44406		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association		
2 Nature of community	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Ohio		
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N		
Execution Date: 20 September, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,305,741 2,239,444		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Nome: Jassel & Calate			
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00		
Internal Address:	50 F		
	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT	8. Deposit account number:		
SAND & SEDOLI			
4801 Dressler Road, NW			
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718			
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	11118		
Joseph A. Scholt	10 12 00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **ENVISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION**, an Ohio Corporation having a business address of 2933 Salt Springs Road, Suite B, Youngstown, Ohio 44509-1039, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire rights, titles, and interest in the trademarks listed in Attachment "A", and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS **HEVUN DIVERSIFIED CORPORATION**, an Ohio or corporation having a business address of P.O. Box 889, Canfield, Ohio 44406, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire rights, titles, and interests in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal titles to said trademarks; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and interests to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0857

ENVISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

ATTEST:	Rorald M. Centore,
11121	Name: Ponaro m. Cruator
Jenfer 1 Roberts	Title: Pres.
•	

STATE OF	Ohio	
COUNTY O	F <u>mahoning</u>	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Mahoning County, personally appeared Ponno M. Chartone, personally well known to me and acknowledge the signing of the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the corporation ENVISION MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my signature and Official Seal at Cantield, Onio, this as day of September, 2000.



Julianne Bellino NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

hereby certify that this Assignment and Recordation form cover sheet is being
deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8
and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,
Arlington, VA 22202-3513 this 12th day of October, 2000.

Fiona Ferguson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0859

ATTACHMENT "A"

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
PROGRESSIONAL	2,305,741	Jan 4, 2000
Emerald Bay & Design	2,239,444	April 13, 1999

3

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0860